

## **RESOLUTION #18-05** Parks and Recreation Rules & Regulations Update

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission ("Commission") is an appointed body established to advise the Mayor and City Council on long-range and citywide matters related to Parks and Recreation; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation has an approved set of Rules and Regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Rules and Regulations have not been updated since 2015; and

WHEREAS, Department management staff and the City Attorney's office have reviewed and made necessary changes to the document and recommends Commission support for the request; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission approves the updated version of the Rules and Regulations as written.

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission on April 12, 2018:

Approved:

Yeas Nays Absent:

Resolution #18

Attested to by:

Liz Wagoner Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission